
CANNON CREEK FLYERS
www.EAA977.org

Volume 22   Issue 12December 2022

December 7, 2022

In lieu of our monthly meeting, we held our Annual Christmas 
Cart Parade & Soup Dinner!

A great turnout from our members and neighbors!
THANK YOU to all who came out and brought festive carts and 
delicious soups! We had about 50 members and neighbors out to 
celebrate the fun!

Our Cart winners:
BEST OF THE BEST Jacqui & Bill
BEST HOLIDAY SPIRIT The Sedlak Family
MOST PATRIOTIC Harley Pickett
MOST TACKY Jerry Klauber
MOST “HAPHAZARD” (tossed together with least eff ort)
Bill Lagoni
and our MOST FESTIVE PERSON (and presenter): Jacqui

USE THIS LINK to check out more photos!
https://photos.app.goo.gl/aHeHupkSF7aKzFdp9
or Go to: www.eaa977.org and click on CHAPTER PHOTOS

Some upcoming dates:

MOVIE NIGHT will be Wednesday, December 21st @ 7PM
at the chapter hangar

December 17th - 7th Annual Cannon Creek and Friends 
Christmas Party
The American Legion
Cocktails start at 5pm, Dinner at 6:30
If you haven’t gotten your TICKETS yet, contact one of these 
ladies soon!
Vicky S., Ann B., Betsy F. or Laura S.

BEST OF THE BEST

We wish everyone a safe and 
happy holiday season!

MOST TACKY

MOST PATRIOTIC

BEST HOLIDAY SPIRIT

MOST HAPHAZARD



Submitted by April Sedlak, Secretary

PRESIDENT
VICE PRESIDENT

SECRETARY/NEWSLETTER
TREASURER
DIRECTORS

MEMBERSHIP
FLY-OUTS

WEBMASTER
YOUNG EAGLES

TECHNICAL COUNSELORS

Don Downs
Bill Campbell
April Sedlak
Mark Sires
DJ Torres

Les Bowser
Nancy Marquis

Mel Towner
Mark Wiencek
Mike Corbett

Nancy Marquis
April Sedlak
Earl Levers
Bob Jaeger

904-483-0367 
559-978-8332
386-984-8204 
386-406-2009 
786-399-1330
561-801-1756
352-215-1570
505-301-2793 
386-466-1871 
386-269-0904 
352-215-1570
386-984-8204
386-758-5515 
386-365-7033

flyguydon@comcast.net
lightsportplanes@att.net

april@littlefishbigocean.com
sires.mark@gmail.com 
hp6pilot@gmail.com

lesbowser@hotmail.com
nancy@marquisfamily.us

eaachapter977@gmail.com 
mscca@comcast.net
n9mc@hotmail.com

nancy@marquisfamily.us
april@littlefishbigocean.com

bd4pilot@comcast.net
t18er@comcast.net

Join us for our MONTHLY MEETING
EAA Chapter 977 holds a monthly meeting in which all aviation enthusiasts are welcome. The meeting is 

held on the first Wednesday of every month. Doors open at 7PM, meeting starts promptly at 7:15PM.
Meeting location is at the permanent home of EAA Chapter 977 which is located on Cannon Creek 

Airpark (15FL). Our street address is 288 SW Challenger Lane, Lake City, FL, 32025


