

CANNON CREEK FLYERS

www.EAA977.org

December 7, 2022

In lieu of our monthly meeting, we held our **Annual Christmas Cart Parade & Soup Dinner!**

A great turnout from our members and neighbors! THANK YOU to all who came out and brought festive carts and delicious soups! We had about 50 members and neighbors out to celebrate the fun!



Our Cart winners:

BEST OF THE BEST Jacqui & Bill
BEST HOLIDAY SPIRIT The Sedlak Family
MOST PATRIOTIC Harley Pickett
MOST TACKY Jerry Klauber
MOST "HAPHAZARD" (tossed together with least effort)
Bill Lagoni
and our MOST FESTIVE PERSON (and presenter): Jacqui

USE THIS LINK to check out more photos! https://photos.app.goo.gl/aHeHupkSF7aKzFdp9 or Go to: www.eaa977.org and click on CHAPTER PHOTOS



MOST PATRIOTIC

Some upcoming dates:

MOVIE NIGHT will be **Wednesday, December 21st** @ 7PM at the chapter hangar

December 17th - 7th Annual Cannon Creek and Friends Christmas Party The American Legion Cocktails start at 5pm, Dinner at 6:30 If you haven't gotten your TICKETS yet, contact one of these ladies soon! Vicky S., Ann B., Betsy F. or Laura S.



BEST HOLIDAY SPIRIT



We wish everyone a safe and happy holiday season!



Submitted by April Sedlak, Secretary

PRESIDENT	Don Downs	904-483-0367	flyguydon@comcast.net
VICE PRESIDENT	Bill Campbell	559-978-8332	lightsportplanes@att.net
SECRETARY/NEWSLETTER	April Sedlak	386-984-8204	april@littlefishbigocean.com
TREASURER	Mark Sires	386-406-2009	sires.mark@gmail.com
DIRECTORS	DJ Torres	786-399-1330	hp6pilot@gmail.com
	Les Bowser	561-801-1756	lesbowser@hotmail.com
	Nancy Marquis	352-215-1570	nancy@marquisfamily.us
MEMBERSHIP	Mel Towner	505-301-2793	eaachapter977@gmail.com
FLY-OUTS	Mark Wiencek	386-466-1871	mscca@comcast.net
WEBMASTER	Mike Corbett	386-269-0904	n9mc@hotmail.com
YOUNG EAGLES	Nancy Marquis	352-215-1570	nancy@marquisfamily.us
	April Sedlak	386-984-8204	april@littlefishbigocean.com
TECHNICAL COUNSELORS	Earl Levers	386-758-5515	bd4pilot@comcast.net
	Bob Jaeger	386-365-7033	t18er@comcast.net

Join us for our MONTHLY MEETING

EAA Chapter 977 holds a monthly meeting in which all aviation enthusiasts are welcome. The meeting is held on the first Wednesday of every month. Doors open at 7PM, meeting starts promptly at 7:15PM. Meeting location is at the permanent home of EAA Chapter 977 which is located on Cannon Creek Airpark (15FL). Our street address is 288 SW Challenger Lane, Lake City, FL, 32025